
      

Clas. Fed. Estado Total Diferença

1 SP São Paulo 83.474 0

2 RJ Rio de Janeiro 50.473 33001

3 RS Rio Grande do Sul 44.106 6367

4 MG Minas Gerais 40.274 3832

5 PR Paraná 34.359 5915

6 SC Santa Catarina 27.581 6778

7 CE Ceará 25.595 1986

8 GO Goiás 22.900 2695

9 BA Bahia 21.529 1371

10 PE Pernambuco 16.738 4791

11 AL Alagoas 12.762 3976

12 MT Mato Grosso 10.891 1871

13 PA Pará 8.967 1924

14 MA Maranhão 7.809 1158

15 RN Rio Grande do Norte 5.787 2022

16 PB Paraíba 5.456 331

17 SE Sergipe 5.036 420

18 AM Amazonas 3.460 1576

19 PI Piauí 3.259 201

20 AC Acre 2.978 281

21 DF Distrito Federal 2.690 288

22 ES Espírito Santo 2.168 522

23 RR Roraima 1.833 335

24 TO Tocantins 1.685 148

25 MS Mato Grosso do Sul 1.656 29

26 RO Rondônia 1.600 56

27 AP Amapá 1.448 152
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